## 502274206 03/16/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christopher Pagnanelli	01/05/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Syntropy Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	3505 Cadillac Avenue	
Internal Address:	Bldg. F-9	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13844948

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3103563845

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3103728624

Email: jswan@patent-techlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Swan, PC
Address Line 1: 1334 Parkview Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32195-3C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph G Swan

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030024 FRAME: 0346 OF \$40.00 13844948

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which being hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Syntropy Systems, LLC, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 3505 Cadillac Avenue, Bldg. F-9, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which is titled "Multimode Sampling/Quantization Converters"

		ns and improvements which are disclosed in the application for which is titled "Multimode Sampling/Quantization Converters"
	filed on	and assigned U.S. Serial No.
other forei which impr	applications for Letter gn countries on any of h have been or shall be	and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and al aid improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents ssued in the United States and all foreign countries on said all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States
own succe this a reiss oaths succe impr its su main impr	name; and that, when ressors, assigns and legal Assignment, the undersue, and all other patents, assignments, powersesors, assigns, and reprovements and the historicessors, assigns or reprovements and all applicovements and all applicovements and all applicovements and all applicovements and all applicovements.	apply for and receive Letters patent for said improvements in its quested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of gned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful fattorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its esentatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee esentatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and otection for said improvements and for vesting title to said tions to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said gns and legal representatives; and
assig conv herei	nment, grant mortgage, eyed has been made to n expressed is possesse	
Nam	e Christopher Pagnanel	<u>QQ</u> : Date_ 1 / 5 / 11 Witness
	- was a some of some series	Signature

Page 1 of 1